
AGA-7Assembly Instruction

1、Open the packing to take out the battery, accessory case, wheels, racks etc..

Tool bag

manual

Fuel caphardware

Accessory case
Dust cap

Rear reflector

Brake lever tip(you may find it already

assembled to the brake lever)

Safety kill switch cable

Handlebar foam and cover

Tools

Fam
ilyG

oK
art

s.c
om



Bolt: M6X20 2pc

Nut: M6 2pc

Spring wash: φ6.5 2pc

Flat wash: φ6.5 2pc

Battery bracket: 1pc

Bolt: M6X20 2pc

Nut: M6 2pc

Rubber Strip: 1pc

Bolt: M10X115 1pc

Bolt: M10X25 2pc

Nut: M10 3pc

Bolt: M10X65 4pc

Nut: M10 4pc

Bolt: M8X40 2pc

Nut: M8 2pc

Bolt: M6X20 2pc

Nut: M6 2pc

Spring wash: φ6.5 2pc

Flat wash: φ6.5 2pc

Bolt: M8X15 4pc

Bolt: M10X45 3pc

Nut: M10 3pc

Handlebar clamp: 2 set

Bolt: M8X60 4pc

Nut: M8 4pc

Bolt: M10X20 8pc

hardware

Nut: M8 8pc

Spring wash: φ8 8pc

Flat wash: φ8 8pc

Fam
ilyG

oK
art

s.c
om



2、Lift the vehicle out and place it on a stable and reliable platform, and

assemble the front and rear shocks

3、Take out the wheels and inflate the tires.

a. Rear wheel assembly: Assemble the rear wheel to the rear rim bracket

with M10X20 bolts. And then, put on the dust cap.

b. Front wheel assembly: After the steering linkage and brake drum

assembled, fix the front wheels with M8 spring wash, flat wash and nut.

Bolt: M10X45 1pc

Nut: M10 1pc
Bolt: M10X45 2pc

Nut: M10 1pc

Bolt: M10X20

Fam
ilyG

oK
art

s.c
om



4、Rear Rack and rear fender brackets。

5、Front bump。

6、Front plastic body bracket

7、Foot Guard。

Rear Fender brackets

M6 bolts

M8X15 bolts 4pcs

Bolt: M10X115 1pc

Bolt: M10X25 2pc

Nut: M10 3pc

Bolt: M10X65

Bolt: M8X40

Fam
ilyG

oK
art

s.c
om



8、Front nose plastic。

9、Handlebar。

10、Fuel cap to Fuel tank

11、Battery Assembly: Put the electrolyte into the battery as

the instruction of the battery manual. The black cable must be

connected to + pole and the red cable to - pole.

Bolt: M6X20 2pc

Nut: M6 2pc

Spring wash: φ6.5 2pc

Flat wash: φ6.5 2pc

Handlebar clamp: 2 set

Bolt: M8X60 4pc

Nut: M8 4pc

Fam
ilyG

oK
art

s.c
om



Zip tie

12、Check the engine vent tube. If the tube is tied, must cut

the zip tie tightened the engine vent tube 。

13、Assembly finished。

Vent tube

Fam
ilyG

oK
art

s.c
om




